

Present: Sh, Chand Kumar, APP for the State.
Accused Kuldeep Singh on bail with Sh. KD Garg, Adv.

No PW is present. Summon issued to witness HC Lakhwinder Singh received back served but despite that he did not turn up before the Court. So, bailable warrants be issued for 28.02.2020 as well as cross-examination of PW-1 Lakhbir Singh.

Date of Order: 14.01.2020

Sunil Kumar, Stenographer-III

Ravneet Singh
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Phul/*UID no.PB0361*