

Cha-80.19

Present: None

File taken up today on account of closure of courts by the Hon'ble High court vide order dated 13.4.2020 (passed in continuation of order dated 30.3.2020), in view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of novel coronavirus Covid-19, case is adjourned to 21.5.2020 for intents and purposes already ordered. However, any of the parties if so desires may move application for preponing the case in case of any urgency involved in the matter. Parties be informed accordingly.

Vandana
Stenographer-II

Ravneet Singh
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Phul/*UID no.PB0361*
Date of order:14.4.2020