

cha-80.19

Present: None for the parties.

In view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of Novel Coronavirus Covid 19 and also keeping in view that lockdown period has further been extended, coupled with the directions issued by Hon'ble High court vide order dated 10.6.2020, further continued vide order dated 30.6.2020, as how to deal with the urgent matters till the lock down/Curfew is in force, this court deem it fit to adjourn the case for the purposes already fixed. Accordingly, adjourned to 9.11.2020 for intents and purposes already ordered. However, it is made clear that any of the parties, if so desires, may move application for preponing the case in the event of any urgency involved in the matter and in that eventuality, the proceedings would be conducted through Video Conferencing. Parties be informed accordingly.

Vandana
Stenographer-II

Ravneet Singh
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Phul/UID no.PB0361
Date of order:7.9.2020